Mail Stop: Assignment Recordation Services Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office P.O. Box 1450 Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY

10-04-2006



103316328

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
Patent and Trademark Office

Attorney Docket No.

129587

	Please record the attached original	nal document or copy thereof.					
1.	A. Name of conveying parties: [1] Tadashi UEMATSU	A. Name and address of receiving party: DENSO CORPORATION					
	[2] Tadatoshi ASADA [3] Fuyuki MAEHARA	1-1, SHOWA-CHO, KARIYA-CITY AICHI-PREF. 448-8661 JAPAN					
	B. Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No						
3.		B. Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes ☑ No					
ļ	☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name ☐ Other						
	B. Execution Date: ALL: September 12, 2006						
4.	4.						
	A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)					
	Additional numbers attached? Yes No						
	C. Title of Application: POWER GENERATION CONTROL APPARATUS FOR VEHICLE						
5.	Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1					
	Name: James A. Oliff	7. A. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00					
006 BYF	NE 00000154 11528656 40.00 DP	B. Enclosed (Check No. <u>184692</u>)					
72.	Address: OLIFF & BERRIDGE, PLC P.O. Box 19928 Alexandria, VA 22320	Credit any overpayment or charge any underpayment to deposit account number 15-0461.					
9	9. Statement and signature. To the best of ny finowledge and belief the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy.						
	James A. Oliff, Registration No. 27,075	Date: September 28, 2006					
		including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 2					

PATENT REEL: 018349 FRAME: 0038

ASSIGNMENT

		(1) <u>Ta</u>	adashi UEMATSU	(5)				
(1-8)	Insert	(2) <u>Ta</u>	adatoshi ASADA	(6)		<u>-</u>		
	Name(s) of Inventor(s)	(3) <u>F</u> 1	ıyuki MAEHARA	(7)				
		(4)		(8)				
		In consideration of the sum of one dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration paid to each of the undersigned, each undersigned agrees to assign, and hereby does assign, transfer and set over to						
(9)	Insert Name of Assignee	(9) D	ENSO CORPORATION					
(10)	Insert Address of Assignee	(10) 1-1, Showa-cho, Kariya-city, Aichi-pref. 448-8661 Japan						
		(hereinafter designated as the Assignee) and Assignee's heirs, successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest for the United States of America as defined in 35 U.S.C. §100, in the invention, and in all applications for patent including any and all provisional, non-provisional, divisional, continuation, substitute, and reissue application(s), and all Letters Patent, extensions, reissues and reexamination certificates that may be granted on the invention known as						
(11)	Insert Identification	(11)	POWER GENERALION	CONTROL APPA	RATUS FOR VEHICL	<u>.</u>		
	such as Title, Case Number, or Foreign Application Number (Attorney Docket No. 129587 for which the undersigned has (have) executed an application for patent in the United States of America on even date herewith or							
(12)	Insert Date of	(12)						
	Signing of	on	September 12,	2006				
	Application							
(13)	Alternative	crnative (13) U.S. application Serial Number						
	Identification for filed applications	filed	September 28, 20	006				
applicate any app the Assi claims of reexami Patents full right and agree identifier	1) Each undersigned agree applications for the invention ions and patents as the Assign 2) Each undersigned agree lication or continuation or dividing in every way possible in 3) Each undersigned agree or provisions of the Internation 4) Each undersigned agreemation a grant of a valid Unit 5) Each undersigned author of the United States resulting at to convey the entire interest that this assignment is bin 6) Each undersigned here that the internation that may be necessary of the of this document.	, and any particle may deer may deer so execute is to execute mal Conventius to perform ed States particles and referent assignation him by grants the particle of desirable in the control of the contro	tent(s) issuing thereon, and a m necessary. all papers necessary in conn f, or any patent or reissue ap vidence and going forward w all papers and documents an ion for Protection of Industrial affirmative acts which ment to the Assignee. quests the Commissioner of opplication(s) to the said Assigned, and that he has not exert and his heirs, successors, as firm of OLIFF & BERRIDGE in order to comply with the r	ection with any interfer plication based thereon with such interference. In the property or similar against the U.S. Patent and Trangue, as Assignee of the cuted, and will not executed, and legal representations. PLC the power to insert ules of the United State	assignments in connection we ence which may be declared, for the invention, and to coth may be necessary in connegreements. In, maintain or confirm by redemark Office to issue any a centire interest, and covenant, any agreements in confinitatives. It on this assignment any furst Patent and Trademark Office.	concerning coperate with ection with eissue or and all Letters at that he has dict herewith,		
In witness whereof, executed by the undersigned on the date(s) opposite the undersigned name(s).								
Date	September 12		Inventor Signature	Tadashi Uematsu	Uematsu_	_ (SEAL)		
Date	September	12.200	1 Inventor Signature	Tadashi Uematsu Tadat Asada Tadatoshi Asada Tuyuki Fuyuki Maehara	hi Usaaa	_ (SEAL)		
Date	September 12	,2006	Inventor Signature	Fuyuki Maehara	Malhara	_ (SEAL)		
Date			_ Inventor Signature			_ (SEAL)		
This assignment should preferably be signed before: (a) a Notary Public if within the U.S.A. (b) a U.S. Consul if outside the U.S.A. If neither, then it should be signed before at least two witnesses who also sign here: Date September 12, 2006 Witness Toukasa Kikuchi Date Jeptember 12, 2006 Witness Shigenow Mahamura								
Date	September 12	, 2006	Witness	spigenobi	~ / CUTWOIINOLO			

RECORDED: 09/28/2006

PATENT REEL: 018349 FRAME: 0039